LinkSwitch-XT2SR Family
www.power.com    October 2023
High-Efficiency Off-line CV Flyback Switcher IC
with Integrated 725 V / 900 V Primary MOSFET,
Low No-Load, and Synchronous Rectification
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
Figure 1. Typical Application Schematic with LinkSwitch-XT2SR IC.
 *Adjustable with optional external feedback resistors (see Figure 8).

LinkSwitch-XT2SR
Part Ordering Information
 • LinkSwitch-XT2SR Product Family
 • Series Number
 • MOSFET VDS Rating
7
9
 725 V
 900 V
  • Device Size
  • Package Identifier
D  SO16B
  • Feature Code
  • Tape & Reel and Other Options
TL  Tape & Reel, 2500 pcs min/mult.LNK  37   7   3   D - H003 - TL
 MSL Table
 Feature Code Table1,2
Part Number MSL Rating
LNK3771D 3
LNK3772D 3
LNK3773D 3
LNK3792D 3
Feature Code Feedback
H003 5 V Internal
H004 External Resistors
ESD and Latch-Up Table